1kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, Irrtümer und Änderungen vorbehalten. 04/2024
Shaft copying systems
Sensor – Ants Base
Features and benefits
•  Precise position feedback
  The sensor system provides absolute position values. No
homing necessary after power failure.
•  100 % slip-free

   24 bit position data
 41 = SSI, Gray, 25 bit
Order code
Sensor
a   Type of mounting
 1 = with mounting plate
 2 = without mounting plate 1)
b   Interface / supply voltage
 2 = CANopen / 10 ... 30 V
 3 = RS485 / 10 ... 30 V
 4 = SSI / 10 ... 30 V
8.LEB02 . .XX X1 11XX
Type ba c d
c   Type of connection
 1 = cable, 3 m [9.84‘], open cable end
 2 = cable, 3 m [9.84‘], shielded, male connector 9-pin 2)
 A = cable, special lengths, shielded, open cable end *)
 B = cable, special lengths, shielded, Sub-D male contacts, 9-pin *) 2)
 *)  Special lengths on request:  5 m, 7 m, 10 m
   order code expansion .XXXX = length in dm
   ex.: 8.LEB02.112A.2211.0050 (for cable length 5 m)
Shaft copying systems
Sensor – Ants Base LEB02 Absolute position detection
Mounting kit
LEB.MK
Order code
Coded band, absolute
8.LEX.BA
8.LEB.MK
.
.
XXXX
XXXX
Type
Type
a
a
Accessories  Order no.
EMC - Shield terminal For an EMC-compliant installation of the cable 8.0000.4G06.0312
a   Measuring lengths
XXXX =  lengths in meters
   (max. length = 392 m)
0090 = 90 m
0100 = 100 m
0392 = 392 m
Intermediate lengths < 100 m as from 5 pieces,
> 100 m on request
Stock types
0010 = 10 m
0015 = 15 m
0020 = 20 m
0025 = 25 m
0030 = 30 m
0040 = 40 m
0392 = 392 m
Standard lengths
0010 = 10 m
0015 = 15 m
0020 = 20 m
0025 = 25 m
0030 = 30 m
0040 = 40 m
0050 = 50 m
0060 = 60 m
0070 = 70 m
0080 = 80 m
1) T-slot mounting.
2) With interface RS485 ( b  = 3) on request.
3) Selection depending on selected interface b  :
 CANopen can only be combined with b  = 2
 RS485 can only be combined with b  = 3
 SSI can only be combined with b  = 4
a   Mounting type
0001  =  rail fastening
0005  =  rail fastening 90°
0004  =  dowel fastening
Required components for the use of the LEB02 sensor
Sensor
LEB02
Mounting kit
LES.MK
Coded band
LEX.BA
 To the data sheet  >
3kuebler.com© Fritz Kübler GmbH, Irrtümer und Änderungen vorbehalten. 04/2024
Technical data
Standards / Directives / Certificates
Standards standards for elevators EN 81-20/21/50
UL compliant in accordance with File no. E498900
CE compliant in accordance with
 EMC Directive
 RoHS Directive
 Elevator Directive